

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.7130 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	13.03.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. It is stated that the writ petitioner P.Veera Venkata Satyanarayana Chari instituted W.P.No.17080 of 2017 challenging the order dated 27.02.2017 made in R.Dis.F2/1751/2014 issued by the Joint Collector cum Settlement Officer, Prakasam District, Ongole wherein this Court passed the interim direction. 2. The learned counsel for the petitioner further reiterates that in the said writ petition, he arrayed the State as well as Revenue Authorities only. Now he is apprehending stay of dispossession from the hands of respondent Nos.6 to 8. 3. Conversely, the learned Standing Counsel submits that the pendency of the writ petition and interim orders existing there in are not in dispute. However, they sought time to file comprehensive counter/written instructions in the lis. 4. Accordingly, there shall be stay of dispossession for a period of four (04) weeks.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		5. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Gudapati Lakshmi Narayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipality for respondent No.9 in the cause list. 6. List the matter after two (02) weeks in the motion list. <u>MRK, J</u> RMR/SSA	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE